
SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO VOTING WARDS:
2001 WARDS TO WARDS ADOPTED BY COMMON COUNCIL

ON MAY 24, 2011 (CC FILE NO. 110062)

Code

1

2

3

4

5

6

Ward Being 

Changed 

("from" ward) Description of Changes

Receiving Ward         

("to" ward)

1 area between 25th & 27th, S of Silver Spring 161 4 55

area E of 27th, N of Silver Spring 157 4

area SW of Green Bay and Villard "new" 2 4

2

3

added one block from ward 2 to ward 11 (S of Hampton) 11 4

4 54

5 52

6 50

7 48

8

area W of 55th removed and given to new 315, remaining area 

E of 55th combined with portion of 159 that is S of Silver 

Spring and E of 55th 8 3 47

9 blocks E of 55th 7 4,5 46

10 44

11 58

12 61

13 62

14 area W of RR tracks 115 3,4 63

15 64

16 99

17 59

18 60

19 area E of 16th 165 2 95

20 26

21 27

22 one block E of 64th new 315 2 43

23 41

24 29
25 everything NE of Fond do Lac freeway 24 4,5 30

26 area S of Villard new 316 1,4 40

27 area W of 76th new 316 1,4 42

28 38

29 71

30 72

31 74

32 area bounded by 60th/FDL/Capitol 33 3,5 68

       Description of Rationale Codes

Description

Compliance with population range requirements

Permit creation of supervisory districts of substantially equal populations

Permit creation of aldermanic districts of substantially equal populations

(Current/2001 Ward Numbers)

Change 

Rationale 

Code

Compactness of ward

Observe the community of interest of existing neighborhoods

Enhance participation of members of a racial or language minority group

New 

Ward 

Number

wards combined and reconfigured so that the N half is ward 2 

and S half is ward 3 2, 3 2

56           

57
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Ward Being 

Changed 

("from" ward) Description of Changes

Receiving Ward         

("to" ward)

Change 

Rationale 

Code

New 

Ward 

Number

33 70

34 73

35 area W of 60th 33 3 87

36 86

37 124

38 102

39 103

40 the one block that's S of Kenwood 44 4 104

41 105

42 154

43 152

44 148

45 153

46 151

47 149

48 area W of Humboldt 105 1 147

49 150

50 155

51 156

52 184

53 157

54 everything S of Ogden 55 3 183*

everything N of Brady 53 1  

55 everything N of Ogden and E of Milw. 54 3 182*

56 S of Michigan 59 2 185

57 216

58 186

59 215

60 area N of State 55 1,2 187

area S of Wisconsin, E of I-43 317 4,5

area S of Wisconsin, W of I-43 318 4,5

61 area N of Highland and E of I-43 55 1,2 180*+

area S of Highland and E of I-43 60 2

area S of Highland and W of I-43 62 2

62 area E of I-43 60 4,5 188

63 212

64 210

65 191

66 192

67 portion N of Vliet 310 3  

portion S of Vliet 67 3 178

68

69

70 194

71 193

72 209

73 208

74 37

75 36

76 the one block N of Villard 77 4 35

77 34

78 75

79 77

81 76

portions S of Vliet to 68; portions N of Vliet to 69 (except 1 

block NW of 31st & Vliet stays with 68 to make pop big 68, 69 3

177         

176

Page 2



Ward Being 

Changed 

("from" ward) Description of Changes

Receiving Ward         

("to" ward)

Change 

Rationale 

Code

New 

Ward 

Number

80 78

82 79

83 NA

84 84

85 83

86

area NW of 92nd/Lisbon to 88; area W of 92nd b/w Lisbon and 

Keefe to 87; area SW of 92nd & Keefe to 91; gains portion of 

current 89 S of Lisbon 86, 87, 88, 91 4 82

87 area NE of Lisbon 88 4 81

88 80

89 area S of Lisbon 86 4 85

90 area W of 92 91 4 127

91 area N of Keefe 87 4 128

92 blocks east of 76th 37 4 125

93 126

94 129

95

96

97 100

98 108

99 111

100 110

101 109

102 blocks E of Humboldt 41 4 106

103

ward disappears; everything E of Pierce goes to 102, W of 

Pierce to 104 102, 104 3,4 NA

104 144

105 area W of Pierce 106 3 146

106 SW-most block 107 1,4 145

107 143

108 142

109 141

110 158

111 159

112 area S of Vliet and E of 7th 55 2 181+

113 69

114 67

115 65

116 66

117 89

118 88

119 120

120 122

121 123

122 118

123 119

124 area E of 51st 123 3,4 121

area N of Burleigh 119 3,4  

125 130

126 131

127 the 2 blocks E of 51st 128 2 132

128 the 2 blocks N of Locust 123 2 133**

everything S of Center 130, 303 1,4

129 136**

combined and reconfigured for much better shape -- divided 

E/W along Keefe 95, 96 4

4

combined into 2 wards, split on Congress, with everything N of 

Congress being in 80 and S of Congress in 82 (ward 83 

disappears) 80, 82

107      

101
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Ward Being 

Changed 

("from" ward) Description of Changes

Receiving Ward         

("to" ward)

Change 

Rationale 

Code

New 

Ward 

Number

130 135

131 137

132 the one block S of Greenfield 133 4 226

133 225++

134 227

135 blocks E of Layton Blvd. 134,137 1 233

136 make 19th St the boundary with 212 136, 212 3,4 235++

137 blocks S of Lincoln 138 4,5 234

138 blocks W of 31st 182 1,5,6 250+++

blocks N of Grant 135 1

139 248

140 Forest Home Cemetery 138 3 249+++

141 245

142 3 blocks W of 14th 140 3 244

143 area N of RR, W of 20th 138 3 260

area E of 20th, N of RR 140 3

144 area bounded by FH/RR/27th except W of 31st 138 1,3,5,6 259
area W of 31st, N of RR 182 1,3

145 aera W of 45th 146 4 258

146 area N of Cleveland 183 4 257

147 19

148 the one block W of 60th 149 4 16

149 5

150 20

151 18

152 17

153 15

154 14

155 11

156 22

157 21

158 23

159

portioin S of Silver Spring removed and reassigned to 8 and 

new 315 8, 315 3 24

160 the 2 blocks W of 64th 20 4 25

161 53

162 51

163 49

164 98

165 97

166 96

167 93

168 94

169 92

170 91

171 90

172 117

173 116

174 115

175 114

176

ward disappears; area SW of Hopkins goes to 175, area NE of 

Hopkins goes to 167 167, 175 1,3 NA

177 112

178 140"new" 178 2,3

area S of Locust and W of 13th combined into one new ward 

(along with corresponding area from ward 109)
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Ward Being 

Changed 

("from" ward) Description of Changes

Receiving Ward         

("to" ward)

Change 

Rationale 

Code

New 

Ward 

Number

remainder of ward 178 177 1

179 blocks S of Clarke, one block WE of 27th & Center 299 1 139

180 area S of Locust 179 3 113

181 everything W of RR 131 1,4 138

182 251

183 area N of Parkway Dr, E of 43rd 145 3,4 252

184 256

185 255

186 253

187 254

188 288

189 289

190 292

191 294

192 296

193 298

194 297

195 295

196 293

197 291

198 290

199 287

200 286

201 214

202 217

203 219

204 two NE'most blocks 63 1,4 220

205 221

206 blocks W of 20th 64, 132 3 224

207 blocks W of 20th 133 3 223

208 222

209 218

210 238

211 237

212 make 19th St the boundary with136 136, 212 3 236

213 242

214 247

215 246

216 blocks S of Howard 224 3 276

217 everything W of freeway 218 3 277
 the 2 blocks S of Howard 223 3

218 278

219 283

220 one block SE of 35th & Oklahoma 144 2 285

area S of Morgan, E of Point Tr. 320 (new) 3

221 300

222 299

223 301

224 302

225 306

226 307

227 309

228 308

229 310
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Ward Being 

Changed 

("from" ward) Description of Changes

Receiving Ward         

("to" ward)

Change 

Rationale 

Code

New 

Ward 

Number

230 311

231 312

232 313

233 305

234 304

235 241

236 240

237 the 2 blocks SW of KK Ave. 236 4 239

238 267

239 268

240 265

241 264

242 one-block strip between Morgan and Holt, W of Chase 217 4,5 263

243 262

244    261

245 281

246 282

247 blocks E of 15th 248 3 280

248    279

249 275

250 274

251 266

252 269

253 270

254 271

255 272

256 273

257 303

258 4

259 3

260 2

261 1

262 314

263 8

264 7

265 6

266 9

267 10****

268 12

269 13

270 28

271 piece SW of 91st & Mill 267 3,4 32****

272 31

273 33

274 315

275 171
276 area S of Washington Blvd. 278 1,4 172

277 173

278 174

279 196

280 197

281 206

282 205

283 203
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Ward Being 

Changed 

("from" ward) Description of Changes

Receiving Ward         

("to" ward)

Change 

Rationale 

Code

New 

Ward 

Number

284 201

285 200

286 198

287 199

288 202

289 204

290 207

291 228

292

ward disappears; W of County line to 293, E of County line to 

291 291, 293 2 NA

293 229

294 230

295 231

296 232

297 160

298 162

299 163

300 166

301 167***

302 168***

303 134

304 169

305 170

306 175

307 blocks E of 35th 71 3 195

308 165

309 164

310 N of Vliet 310 3 179

S of Vliet 67 3

311 E of 17th, N of State 61 4 190

312 189

313 everything S of Vliet 61 1 NA

remainder of ward 313 (313 will no longer exist) 314 1,3

314  161

ward 159 S of Silver Spring plus ward 8 W of 55th new ward 315 3 45

ward 26 S of Villard plus ward 27 W of 76th new ward 316 1,4 39

ward 60 S of Wisconsin, E of I-43 new ward 317 4,5 213

ward 60 S of Wisconsin, W of I-43 new ward 318 4,5 211

ward 215 E of 10th; ward 141 E of 10th new ward 319 3 243

ward 220 SE of Morgan and Point Tr new ward 320 3 284

* Note:  An amendment passed by the Judiciary & Legislation Committee on May 16, 2011, assigned the 

portion of new ward 182 bounded by King Dr., Walnut St., Pleasant St., Water St., Milwaukee St., 

Ogden Ave., Broadway and Juneau Ave. to new ward 183 and the portion west of this described area to 

new ward 180, leaving only the area east of Broadway as the new ward 182.

+ Note: An amendment passed by the Common Council on May 24, 2011, assigned the portion of new 

ward 180 bounded by McKinley Ave., 7th St., Vliet St., King Dr., Juneau Ave., and Winnebago St. to 

new ward 181.

**** Note: An amendment passed by the Judiciary & Legislation Committee on May 16, 2011, assigned 

the portion of new ward 10 bounded by Fond du Lac Ave., the Little Menomonee River, 91st St. and Mill 

Rd. to new ward 32.

** Note: An amendment passed by the Judiciary & Legislation Committee on May 16, 2011, assigned 

the portion of new ward 133 east of Sherman Blvd. to new ward 136.

*** Note: An amendment passed by the Judiciary & Legislation Committee on May 16, 2011, assigned 

the portion of new ward 167 east of 39th St. to new ward 168.

Page 7



Ward Being 

Changed 

("from" ward) Description of Changes

Receiving Ward         

("to" ward)

Change 

Rationale 

Code

New 

Ward 

Number

Table_Summary of Voting Ward Changes - Amended 5-24-2011.xls

5/24/2011

++ Note: An amendment passed by the Common Council on May 24, 2011, assigned the portion of new 

ward 235 west of Muskego Ave. to new ward 225.

+++ Note: An amendment passed by the Common Council on May 24, 2011, assigned the portion of 

new ward 250 bounded by Lincoln Ave., 20th St., the Union Pacific R.R., 27th St. and Forest Home Ave. 

to new ward 249.
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